#### 503069577 11/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE W. MULLER	10/11/2011
HON-WAH MAN	10/11/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELGENE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	86 MORRIS AVENUE	
City:	SUMMIT	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07901	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11904551
Application Number:	12636651

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: cjhines@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com

**JONES DAY Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9516-908-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE J. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie J. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=9516-493-999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=9516-493-999\_Assignment#page2.tif source=9516-493-999\_Assignment#page3.tif source=9516-493-999\_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0063** 503069577

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GEORGE W. MULLER, citizen of the United States, residing at P.O. Box 3688, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and HON-WAH MAN, citizen of the United States, residing at 27 Grant Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in QUINAZOLINONE DERIVATIVES AND COMPOSITION COMPRISING AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. <u>9516-493-888</u>
which was filed on September 26, 2006, Application No. 60/847,471
We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
and WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE, are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date 10/11 . 2011 George W. Meller L.S.
State of ) SS.: County of )
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal

Page I of 2

REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0064

Object of Object of	1
State of California	ļ
County of San Diego	
0. O. L. b. ov 11 2011 boson	Jayne R. McCullough  Here Insert Name and Title of the Office  W. Muller  Name(s) of Signer(s)
On October 11, 2011 Delore file, _	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>George</u>	W. Muller
<i></i>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
GAME D. MCCHILLONG	his/her/their authorized capacity <del>(ies)</del> , and that by
JAYNE R. MCCULLOUGH Commission # 1932504	his/ <del>her/their</del> signature(s) on the instrument the
Notary Public - California	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2015	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	•
	Signature: Jayne K. McCulland Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not requi	OPTIONAL  Signature of Notary Public  Joint Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  On the Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary P
Though the information below is not requi	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not requiant could prevent fraudulent re	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not requi- and could prevent fraudulent re  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:

PATENT REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0065

JOINT

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GEORGE W. MULLER, citizen of the United States, residing at P.O. Box 3688, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and HON-WAH MAN, citizen of the United States, residing at 27 Grant Way, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in QUINAZOLINONE DERIVATIVES AND COMPOSITION COMPRISING AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
☐ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. <u>9516-493-888</u>
₩ which was filed on September 26, 2006, Application No. 60/847,471
We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
and WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE, are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be tiled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said A
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date, 2011
Date, 2011
State of )   SS.:   County of )
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal

Page 1 of 2

SDI-104949v1

Date	i Hon-Wah Man I.S.
State of Lecture methis County of Lecture methis County of Lecture methis County of Lecture methis  MAN, personally known to me on the basis of s acknowledged to me that he executed the same in entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex	ore me
WITNESS my hand and official scal	
man in the second secon	DIECE 5. 1968 10 # 2376059 MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Depter 9/17/2013

Page 2 of 2

SDI-104949vI

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**